
March 27, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  151634-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

13
13

 3.00
 10.00

9N
9N

20W
20W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI

N2SENW
N2SWNW

1
2

Priority Date: MAY 1, 1898

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 13.00

WATER FROM AN UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF THE BITTERROOT RIVER IS 
EXCHANGED FOR WATER DIVERTED FROM THE SUPPLY DITCH.

Owners: MAN ENTERPRISES 

RENEE  OERTLI 

TRACEY  STONE 

CARLANE  JENSEN 

JAMES D MILDENBERGER 

GORDON L GUM 

DENISE L GUM 

LOWELL D OLIN 

914 US HWY 93 N

423 SPEEDWAY AVE

PO BOX 650043

343 SULLIVAN RD

PO BOX 747

359 SULLIVAN LN

359 SULLIVAN LN

PO BOX 1037

VICTOR, MT 59875

MISSOULA, MT 59802-5475

DALLAS, TX 75265-0043

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-6691

HAMILTON, MT 59840-0747

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

HAMILTON, MT 59840

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Total:  13.00

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76H  151634-00 General Abstract

170.54 GPM

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 25 TO OCTOBER 15

1 13 20W9NNWSENW RAVALLI

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: APRIL 25 to OCTOBER 15

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 1, 1898

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 27, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

76H  151634-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 5952 RECEIVED 12/06/2002. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 37625 RECEIVED 04/26/2006. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 44411 RECEIVED 02/05/2007. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 89498 RECEIVED 05/06/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 123424 RECEIVED 05/20/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 152092 RECEIVED 05/31/2016. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  13-1764-13-2-03-01-0000 - Y 13-1764-13-2-03-02-0000 - Y

13-1764-13-2-03-03-0000 - Y 13-1764-13-2-03-04-0000 - Y

13-1764-13-2-03-05-0000 - Y 13-1764-13-2-03-06-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 01/29/2013, A PORTION OF 
THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY ANTHONY AND 
NICOLE FRENCH.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 01/29/2013, A PORTION OF 
THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY TOM AND 
CONNIE BAUER.


