## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	76H 151634-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM		
	Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT		
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE MAN ENTERPRISES 914 US HWY 93 N		
	VICTOR, MT 59875		
	RENEE OERTLI 423 SPEEDWAY AVE MISSOULA, MT 59802-5475		
	TRACEY STONE PO BOX 650043 DALLAS, TX 75265-0043		
	CARLANE JENSEN 343 SULLIVAN RD STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-6691		
	JAMES D MILDENBERGER PO BOX 747 HAMILTON, MT 59840-0747		
	GORDON L GUM 359 SULLIVAN LN STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870		
	DENISE L GUM 359 SULLIVAN LN STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870		
	LOWELL D OLIN PO BOX 1037 HAMILTON, MT 59840		
Priority Date:	OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS. MAY 1, 1898		
·			
Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 1, 1898 Type of Historical Right: USE			
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION		
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD		
Maximum Flow Rate:	170.54 GPM		
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.		
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE		
Maximum Acres:	13.00		
Source Name: Source Type:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER SURFACE WATER		
	WATER FROM AN UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF THE BITTERROOT RIVER IS EXCHANGED FOR WATER DIVERTED FROM THE SUPPLY DITCH.		
Point of Diversion and Mo ID	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge</u> <u>County</u>		
1	NWSENW 13 9N 20W RAVALLI		
Period of Diversion: APRIL 25 TO OCTOBER 15 Diversion Means: HEADGATE			
Period of Use:	APRIL 25 to OCTOBER 15		
Place of Use:			
ID Acres   1 3.00   2 10.00   Total: 13.00	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyN2SENW139N20WRAVALLIN2SWNW139N20WRAVALLI		

Geocodes/Valid:	13-1764-13-2-03-01-0000 - Y	13
	13-1764-13-2-03-03-0000 - Y	13
	13-1764-13-2-03-05-0000 - Y	13

13-1764-13-2-03-02-0000 - Y 13-1764-13-2-03-04-0000 - Y

13-1764-13-2-03-06-0000 - Y

## **Remarks:**

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

## OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 5952 RECEIVED 12/06/2002. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 37625 RECEIVED 04/26/2006. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 44411 RECEIVED 02/05/2007. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 89498 RECEIVED 05/06/2010. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 123424 RECEIVED 05/20/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 152092 RECEIVED 05/31/2016.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 01/29/2013, A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY ANTHONY AND NICOLE FRENCH.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 01/29/2013, A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY TOM AND CONNIE BAUER.